

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR**

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date: 2025.09.11
10:56:48 +0530

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4097 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 11072 OF 2025
(Not on Board)
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1824 OF 2005**

Ashok Vinaykumar Oza

... Applicant/Petitioner

V/s.

Competent Authority (ULC)

... Respondent

Ms. Laxmi Jenkins for the Applicant/Petitioner
Mr. Milind More, Addl.G.P for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3
Mr. Shahrukh Shaikh i/b. Mr. Rohit Shetty for Respondent No.4
Ms. Poornima Kokate for Respondent No.10

**CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA AND
FARHAN P. DUBASH, JJ.**

DATE : 09th SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner/Applicant has sought permission to withdraw the prior Interim Application being Interim Application (Lodg.) No. 11072 of 2025, which had been filed by the Petitioner/Applicant, on the ground that the present Interim Application has been taken out, wherein the same reliefs have been sought, and which reliefs are now being pressed by the Petitioner/Applicant.

2. Interim Application (Lodg.) No. 11072 of 2025 is not on Board.
It is taken on Board.

3. The Petitioner/Applicant is permitted to withdraw the Interim Application (Lodg.) No. 11072 of 2025. Accordingly, Interim Application (Lodg.) No. 11072 of 2025 is disposed of as withdrawn.

4. The Interim Application No. 4097 of 2025 taken out by the Petitioner/Applicant in the above Writ Petition shall be served by the Petitioner/Applicant on the Respondent.

5. The Interim Application No. 4097 of 2025, subject to service, shall be placed on **24th September 2025**, for consideration.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

(R.I. CHAGLA J.)