

Shephali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1824 OF 2005
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4097 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1824 OF 2005**

Ashok V. Oza

...Petitioner

Versus

Competent Authority & Ors.

...Respondents

.....

Ms. Laxmi M. Genkins a/w Ms. Sayali Shinde, i/b Vigil Juris,
Advocates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Milind More, Additional Government Pleader, for the
Respondents Nos. 1 and 3-State.

Ms. K. H. Mastakar, Advocate for the Respondent No. 5-BMC.

Mr. Jacob Kadantot a/w Mr. Manmohan Amonkar, Advocates for
the Respondent Nos. 9 and 11.

.....

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed
by SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2026.01.23
11:19:28 +0530

**CORAM: SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
SUMAN SHYAM, J.**

DATE: 21st JANUARY 2026

PC:-

Post the matter on 9th March 2026 at 4.00 p.m.

(SUMAN SHYAM, J)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)